OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADDENDUM 26-001



Omaha Public Schools Department of District Operational Services Purchasing Division

BID No.: 26-001 Date: 07/21/2025

Addendum No. 1 to Bid Documents for OPS Overhead Intercom Upgrade

The purpose of this Addendum No. 1 is to modify BID No. 26-001 OPS Overhead Intercom Upgrade. Except as specifically modified by this Addendum No. 1, the Bid Documents shall remain in effect as originally issued.

The Bid Documents are hereby amended as follows:

1. Cover Sheet (page i), is hereby modified as follows and the struck language shall be removed: Substantial Completion of Project February 1, 2025 2026

IMPORTANT: Applicants should acknowledge the receipt of this Addendum No. 1 by a notation in the Bid submitted by the Bidder in the manner as required by the Bid Documents.